



Resolution of the Senate of Gdańsk University of Technology No. 235/2022/XXV of 15 June 2022

adopting the conditions, procedure and the date of commencement and completion of the recruitment of candidates for full-time and part-time first-cycle studies at Gdańsk University of Technology for the academic year 2023/2024.

Pursuant to Art. 70 of the Act of 20 July 2018, Law on Higher Education and Science (consolidated text: Journal of Laws of 2022, item 574, as amended), the Senate of Gdańsk University of Technology has adopted the conditions, procedure and deadlines for opening and closing the admission procedure of candidates to the full-time and part-time first-cycle studies at Gdańsk University of Technology in the academic year of 2023/2024.

- §1 The conditions, procedure and deadlines for opening and closing the admission procedure of candidates to the full-time and part-time first-cycle studies at Gdańsk University of Technology in the academic year of 2023/2024 are set out in the Appendix to this resolution.
- §2 This resolution enters into force on the date of its adoption.

Chamilan of the Condition
Rector of Gdańsk University of Technology
Prof. Krzysztof Wilde, corresponding member of PAS

Chairman of the Senate